PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3089358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JASON GILLEN	01/14/2010	
RON MCKINLEY	01/21/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE HENKEL WAY
City:	ROCKY HILL
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12627248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-571-5001

Email: wanda.prorok@us.henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M 07010US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. BAUMAN			
SIGNATURE:	/stevencbauman/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2014			

Total Attachments: 7

source=M07010USAssign#page1.tif source=M07010USAssign#page2.tif source=M07010USAssign#page3.tif source=M07010USAssign#page4.tif source=M07010USAssign#page5.tif source=M07010USAssign#page6.tif

503042759 REEL: 034077 FRAME: 0792

PATENT

source=M07010USAssign#page7.tif

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Vincent A. Lauria 5919 Terrace Lake Point Flowery Branch, GA 30542 United States of America

Citizen of the United States of America

Jason Gillen 1132 Honeywell Drive Anna, TX 75409 United States of America

Citizen of the United States of America

Ron McKinley
1903 Buffalo Bend
Lewisville, TX 75067
United States of America
Citizen of the United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented and own(s) a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

ADHESIVE DETECTION METHODS

for which a U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 12/627,248 was filed November 30, 2009 (which claims priority to USSN 60/940,530 filed May 29, 2007) in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS:

HENKEL CORPORATION

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE One Henkel Way Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

Attorney Docket # M 07010 US

		this	day of	2010.
Vincent A.	Lauria			
(Type Name of In			(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	
State of)		
County of) ss:)		
On this	day of		,2010	
			Notary Fublic	***************************************

Attorney Docket # M 07010 US

	this	day of <u>January</u> 2010.
Jason Gillen		and Heller
(Type Name of Inventor)	Onc.	NATURE OF BUT WORL
State of Texas)	ZZZ NORMA WARREN
County of Collin) ss:	CSU AMERICANA
On this day of _	Lanuary ,2010	
		\mathcal{L}
	Notary Bukli	inc Waver

Attorney Docket # M 07010 US

	this _	21	day of	UNAL	uny	2010.
Ron McKinley (Type Name of Inventor)			SIGNATURE (NYCU DE INVENTOR)	<u>~</u> }_	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
	į					
State of New Tersey Country of Somen SAL) ss:)					
On this $\frac{2}{5}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{a}n}{5}$	uany		,2010			
	•	(Kallefre	M.	Migh	rella
		, s	SALWEL BE	EEN M. MIGNELL JELIC OF NEW JEI DN Expires 4/;	\$550No	



Commissioner for Patents United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

HENKEL CORPORATION 10 FINDERNE AVENUE, SUITE B BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807

MAILED

FEB 02 2011

OFFICE OF PETITIONS

In re Application of

Vincent A. Lauria et al

Application No. 12/627,248

Filed: November 30, 2009

Attorney Docket No. M 07010 US

DECISION GRANTING STATUS

UNDER 37 CFR 1.47(a)

This is a decision on the petition filed, November 3, 2010, requesting reconsideration of a decision mailed September 8, 2010, which refused to accord 37 CFR 1.47(a) status to the aboveidentified application.

The petition is GRANTED.

Petitioner has shown that the non-signing inventor, Vincent A. Lauria, has refused to join in the filing of the above-identified application.

The application and papers have been reviewed and found in compliance with 37 CFR 1.47(a). This application is hereby accorded Rule 1.47(a) status.

As provided in 37 CFR 1.47(c), this Office will forward notice of this application's filing to the non-signing inventor at the address given in the petition. Notice of the filing of this application will also be published in the Official Gazette.

This matter is being referred to the Office of Patent Application Processing.

Telephone inquiries regarding this decision should be directed to Irvin Dingle at (571) 272-3210.

Petitions Examiner Office of Petitions

Commissioner for Patents
United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
ever.uspto.gov

Vincent Lauria 5919 Terrace Lake Point Flowery Branch, GA 30542 MAILED
FEB 02 2011
OFFICE OF PETITIONS

In re Application of Vincent A. Lauria; Jason Gillen; Ron McKinley Application No. 12/627,248 Filed: November 30, 2009 For: ADHESIVE DETECTION METHODS

Dear Mr. Lauria:

You are named as a joint inventor in the above identified United States patent application, filed under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. 116 (United States Code), and 37 CFR 1.47(a), Rules of Practice in Patent Cases. Should a patent be granted on the application you will be designated therein as a joint inventor.

As a named inventor you are entitled to inspect any paper in the file wrapper of the application, order copies of all or any part thereof (at a prepaid cost per 37 CFR 1.19) or make your position of record in the application. Alternatively, you may arrange to do any of the preceding through a registered patent attorney or agent presenting written authorization from you. If you care to join in the application, counsel of record (see below) would presumably assist you. Joining in the application would entail the filing of an appropriate oath or declaration by you pursuant to 37 CFR 1.63.

Telephone inquiries regarding this communication should be directed to the Irvin Dingle at (571) 272-3210. Requests for information regarding your application should be directed to the File Information Unit at (703) 308-2733. Information regarding how to pay for and order a copy of the application, or a specific paper in the application, should be directed to Certification Division at (571) 272-3150 or 1 (800) 972-6382 (outside the Washington D.C. area).

/s/
David Bucci
Petitions Examiner
Office of Petitions

cc: Henkel Corporation

10 Finderne Avenue, Suite B Bridgewater, NJ 08807

> PATENT REEL: 034077 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 10/31/2014